

Michelle Roberts with Reignited Real Estate Achieves Graduate Realtor® Institute Designation

Michelle Roberts, real estate agent Reignited Real Estate earned the "Graduate Realtor® Institute" (GRI) Designation from the National Association of Realtors®.

WILMINGTON, NC, USA, July 3, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Reignited Real Estate Agent, Michelle Roberts Achieves Graduate Realtor® Institute Designation

Michelle Roberts, e-pro, AHWD, MRP, WFHS, Homes for Heroes affiliate, a real estate agent with Reignited Real Estate brokered by eXp has earned the "Graduate Realtor® Institute" (GRI) Designation from the National Association of Realtors®. She joins other top producers in the residential real estate industry who hold the designation across the nation.

Michelle Roberts earned the prestigious designation by completing a minimum of 60 hours of classroom instruction, covering a variety of subjects including: Real Estate Technology, Negotiation, Ethics, Finance,

Michelle Roberts, Reignited Real Estate achieves Graduate Realtor® Institute Designation

and Risk Reduction. With this designation and through increased awareness of current topics important to the real estate professional, such as legal issues, these Realtors® can better serve prospective customers and fellow agents.

Obtaining the GRI designation is a beneficial way for a REALTOR® to advance their professional image. The extra measure of knowledge and prestige achieved by completing this course work is a tool that will advance a career in real estate on attracting and building new business.

The North Carolina GRI program is offered throughout the state by the North Carolina Association of Realtors and is approved and certified by the National Association of Realtors, the

nation's largest trade association, representing over 1.3 million members. For more information on the North Carolina GRI program, visit www.ncrealtors.org/GRI.

Michelle Roberts
Reignited Real Estate brokered by eXp
+1 910-777-5989
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/545183804

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.